Doc#. 1513357167 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Sulte G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
Heath Harris

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRF.oS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, Tx 75019

Parcel ID Number’
29-23-111-025-0000

_ I'3pace Above This Line For Recording Data)

Original Recording Date: Q<iober 27, 2009 Loan No: 619130081
Original Loan Amount; $162,385.0) FHA Case Number: 137-4888833-703
New Money: $4,288.64 MIN Number: 100031445109060127

LOAN MCO.FICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 31st day of March, 2015, between
HENRY MIREE and CHRISTINE MIREE whose eddress is 16418 UNIVERSITY CT, SOUTH HOLLAND,
IL 60473 (*Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which Is organized and existing under the
laws of The United States of America, and whose  address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD,
COPPELL, TX 75019 (“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic' Rzcistration Systems, Inc. ("MERS™), and has
an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Fliat, M| 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS,
("Mortgagee”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated September 30, 2009 and recorded In Booki/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No:
0930008036, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK Caunty, IL (County and State, or
other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instiunent and defined therein as
the "Property”, located at

16418 UNIVERSITY CT, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

* & 1 9 1 3 0 |l|‘
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

HIMALC I




1513357167 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of April 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $155,394.97, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any legal
fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises fo pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender,
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.125%, from April 1,
2015. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $753.12,
beginning on the 1st day of May, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2045 (the “Maturity
Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall o 87y part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a nzuzal person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior writter:-Czaisent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrumeiit

If Lender exercises tnis ontion, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of noi less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expivation of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without f irttier notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all othér covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, ‘doirower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premlums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower Is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canczisd, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secuiity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjusime:it in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other ine‘rument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part-of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as tiose referred to in (a)
above.

5. Ifthe Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received = discharge
in @ Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender s not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in

IR TR DR T

6 1 9 1 3 0 1Yy G A ™ * 1 9 79 « 1 0 =~
8300h 11112 {page 2 of §)

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT



1513357167 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

whole or In part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.,

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COQ¥ County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
Instrurient is $151,108.33. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result oi tilc Agreement is $155,394.97, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal bal2nze of this original obligation.

):L%M__ (Seal)
HENRY MIREE -Borrower

-

(Seal)

CHRISTINE MIREE -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois
County of cook

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public o:i

%?(ms_ AY Jai S by HENRY MIREE and CHRISTINE MiREE.

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment) OFFICIAL SEAL
MARTIN A SIMS

My Commission Expires on Jurc (P doif Notary Public - State of Itinols

My Commission Expires Jun 18, 2018

LA TR R

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 (cege 3 of §)

|

L]



1513357167 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By %J%AW e - Londer
Name:
Title: Assistant gecre!aw

MAY 05 2015

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX

County of K) n ” 45 ?“\,\\0

Beforeme ___"e.l=la Manas W e {(nameftitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
—Lauren Turnwaly , the Assistant Secretary of

Wetisnstar Mortgage LLC

or proved to me on ‘ne o2th of or through
(descrup ion of identity card or other ocuinent)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged to'me that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _, : _ fay of % /t{ “\/ W AD. M

Slgn;. ure-of Officer
Notary Public

Title of Officer
My Commission expires : ’5/ 3' / lq

'unu\‘

A FELICIA AR AS l

; ,! Notary Pubile, State o eiay

*.-.%E‘;,- My Commission Exprias |'
J

NS Mateh 31, 201% l

[
N

|

JIURAER MmO ANRDMAATng

*
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 {paga 4 of 6}




1513357167 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WZ“’M Lauren Tumwarg

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender MAY 0 5 2015
Assistant Secrefary

e [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
The State of TX
County of WB ? Jove
Before me _ Felicia Manas / “omw(nameltitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
et he Assistant Secretary of
rfortgage Electronic Registration System, Inc.
(or proved to me on the oath of or through

(description of identity card or other docu.nent)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged o ne that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5 - c|lay of _/ t'f %Y AD., 245 .
id

Signature of Officer
Notan Fublic

Title of Officer
My Commission expires : 5/ 3 / ( 0[

My Commission expraz

S FELICIA MAYAS
£ -}r Notary Pubtic, $1c'e of Jexas
s,
Mareh 31, 201y

iy
) b
S

A

IR RITAEATY AT

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 (page 5of 8)

|

-



1513357167 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; £19130081

Property Address. 16418 UNIVERSITY CT, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCF!CED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 46 IN HOEKSTIRAS 4TH ADDITION TO DUTCH VALLEY, SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART'CF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 OF ANKERS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF TH: NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD FR!NCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON
MARCH 8, 1660 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER-i£11879, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

JRBMNRI IR

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12

L]

{page 8 of 6)



